
 
 Email:  director.iirr@icar.gov.in 

 
CROP IMPROVEMENT 

Plant Breeding 

S.No Name Designation E-mail 

1. Dr. L.V. Subba Rao Principal Scientist LV.SubbaRao@icar.gov.in 

2. Dr. A V S R Swamy Principal Scientist Swamy.AVSR@icar.gov.in 
3. Dr. G. Padmavathi Principal Scientist G.Padmavathi@icar.gov.in 
4. Dr. J. Aravind Kumar Principal Scientist Arvind.Jukanti@icar.gov.in 
5. Dr. C. Gireesh Senior Scientist gireesh.c@icar.gov.in 
6. Dr. Suneetha Kota Senior Scientist suneetha.Kota@icar.gov.in 
7. Dr. R. Abdul Fiyaz Scientist fiyaz.ra@icar.gov.in 
8. Dr. Jyothi Badri Senior Scientist Jyothi.Badri@icar.gov.in 
9. Dr. Anantha M. S. Senior Scientist anugenes@gmail.com 

10. Dr. Divya Balakrishnan Scientist Divya.Balakrishnan@icar.gov.in 

 

11. Mrs. Suvarna Rani Chimmili 
 

 

Scientist 
 

Suvarna.Chimmili@icar.gov.in 

Hybrid Rice 
12. Dr. A. S. HariPrasad Principal Scientist Hari.Prasad1@icar.gov.in 

13. Dr.P.Senguttuvel Senior Scientist P.Senguttuvel@icar.gov.in 

14. Dr. P. Revathi Senior Scientist Revathi.P@icar.gov.in 

15. Dr.Kemparaju K.B Senior Scientist KB.Kemparaju@icar.gov.in 
 

16. Mrs. Kanneboina Sruthi  

Scientist 
 

kanneboina.sruthi@icar.gov.in 
 

Biotechnology 
17. Dr. C.N. Neeraja 

 

Principal Scientist CN.Neeraja@icar.gov.in 

18. Dr. R. M. Sundaram 
 

Principal Scientist R.Sundaram@icar.gov.in 

19. Dr. M. Seshu Madhav Principal Scientist SheshuMadhav.M@icar.gov.in 
 

20. Dr. Satendra Kr. 
Mangrauthia 

 

Senior Scientist 
 

Satendra.KM@icar.gov.in 

21. Dr. Divya P. S Senior Scientist P.Syamaladevi@icar.gov.in 

22. Dr. Kalyani S Kulkarni Scientist Kalyani.mb@icar.gov.in 
 

CROP PRODUCTION 

Agronomy 
 

23. Dr. R. Mahender Kumar  

Principal Scientist 
 

Kumar.RM@icar.gov.in 

24. Dr. B. Sreedevi Principal Scientist Sreedevi.B@icar.gov.in 

25. Dr. Mangal Deep Tuti Senior Scientist mangaltuti@drricar.org 

26. Mr. Soumya saha Scientist Sowmya.Saha@icar.gov.in 

27. Dr. Aarti Singh Scientist Aarti.Singh@icar.gov.in 

Physiology and Biochemistry 

28. Dr. D. Subrahmanyam 
 

Principal Scientist D.Subramanyam@icar.gov.in 

29. Dr. P. Raghuveer Rao Principal Scientist PR.Rao@icar.gov.in 

30. Dr. D. Sanjeeva Rao Scientist Srao.Durbha@icar.gov.in 
 

Soil Science 

31. Dr. K. Surekha 
 

Principal Scientist Surekha.K@icar.gov.in 

Scientific Staff 
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32. Dr. M.B.B. Prasad 

Babu 

 

Principal Scientist 
 

MBB.PrasadBabu@icar.gov.in 
 

33. Dr. D. V.K.Nageswara 
rao 

 

Principal Scientist 
 

DVKN.Rao@icar.gov.in 

34. Dr. Brajendra Principal Scientist Brajendra@icar.gov.in 

35. Dr. P.C. Latha Principal Scientist Latha.PC@icar.gov.in 

36. Dr. Bandeppa Scientist bgsonth@gmail.com 

37. Dr. R. Gobinath Scientist Gobinath.R@icar.gov.in 

38. Dr. Vakada Manasa Scientist Manasa.V@icar.gov.in 
 

Agricultural Engineering 

39. Dr. Vidhan Singh Principal Scientist Tapeswar.Singh@icar.gov.in 
 

Agricultural Chemicals 

40. Dr. M. Mohibbe Azam Principal Scientist Mohibbe.Azam@icar.gov.in 
 

Computer Applications 

41. Dr. B. Sailaja Principal Scientist B.Sailaja@icar.gov.in 

CROP PROTECTION 

Entomology 

42. Dr. Jhansi Rani 
 

Principal Scientist jhansi.Rani@icar.gov.in 

43. Dr. V. Jhansi Laxmi 
 

Principal Scientist Vjhansi.Lakshmi@icar.gov.in 

44. Dr. N. Somasekhar 
 

Principal Scientist N.Somasekhar@icar.gov.in 

45. Dr. A.P.Padmakuamri 
 

Principal Scientist Padma.APK@icar.gov.in 

46. Dr. Ch.Padmavathi Principal Scientist Ch.Padmavathi@icar.gov.in 

47. Dr.Chitra Shanker 
 

Principal Scientist Chitra.Shanker@icar.gov.in 

48. Dr.Y. Sridhar Principal Scientist Yerram.Sridhar@icar.gov.in 

49. Satiish N. Chavan 
 

Scientist Satish.Chavan@icar.gov.in 

Pathology 

50. Dr. M. Srinivasprasad 
 

Principal Scientist MS.Prasad1@icar.gov.in 

51. Dr. G.S. Laha 
 

Principal Scientist Gouri.GS@icar.gov.in 

52. Dr. D. Krishnaveni 
 

Principal Scientist Krishnaveni.D@icar.gov.in 

53. Dr. C. Kannan Principal Scientist C.Kannan1@icar.gov.in 

54. Dr. Ladha Lakshmi SeniorS cientist DLadha.Lakshmi@icar.gov.in 

55. Dr. V. Prakasam Scientist V.Prakasham@icar.gov.in 

56. Dr. K. Basavaraj Scientist K.Basavaraj@icar.gov.in 
 

57. Dr. Satyaswara 
Jasudasu Gompa 

 

Scientist 
 

Satyaswara.gompa@icar.gov.in 

Transfer of Technology 

58. Dr. P. Muthuraman 
 

Principal Scientist Muthuraman.P@icar.gov.in 

59. Dr.Amtul Waris 
 

Principal Scientist Amtul.Waris@icar.gov.in 

60. Dr. Shaik N. Meera Principal Scientist Meera.Shaik@icar.gov.in 

61. Dr. JeyaKumar Principal Scientist Jeyakumar.Ponnuraj@icar.gov.in 

 
62. 

 

Dr. P. A. Lakshmi 
Prasanna 

Senior Scientist 
(Agricultural 
Economics) 

 
Prasanna.PA@icar.gov.in 

63. Dr. B. Nirmala Senior Scientist Nirmala.B@icar.gov.in 
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(Agricultural Economics) 

 

64. Dr.Arun kumar Senior Scientist Arun.Kumar5@icar.gov.in 
 

65. 
 

Dr.Santosha Rathod Scientist (Agricultural 
Statistics) 

 

santosha.rathod@icar.gov.in 
 

Emeritus Scientist 

66. Dr. P. Ananda Kumar Emeritus Scientist Polumetla@gmail.com 

 

 
 
 
 
 
   
 
 
 
 
 

S.No. Name Designation Email ID 

1. Mr. B. Sathish SAO sathish.b@icar.gov.in 

2. Mr. K. Srinivas Rao Additional charge of FAO  

3. Ms. K. Kousalya Asst. Admn. Officer Kowsalya.K@icar.gov.in 

4. Ms. Sudha Nair Asst. Admn. Officer Nair.Sudha@icar.gov.in 

5. Mr. R. Udaya Kumar Personal Secretary Udaya.Kumar@icar.gov.in 

6. Ms. Aparna Das Personal Secretary Das.Aparna@icar.gov.in 

7. Mr. B. Ramesh Personal Assistant B.Ramesh@icar.gov.in 

8. Mr. S. Rama Murthy Personal Assistant Rama.Murthy@icar.gov.in 

9. Ms. S. Hemalatha Personal Assistant S.Hemalatha@icar.gov.in 

10. Ms. P. Lakshmi Assistant Lakshmi.P@icar.gov.in 

11. Ms.T. D. Pushpalata Assistant Pushpalatha.T@icar.gov.in 

12. Ms. Sudha Valli 

Tayaru 
Assistant K.Tayaru@icar.gov.in 

13. Ms. U. Rama Assistant Rama.U@icar.gov.in 

14. Mr. B. Vidyanath Assistant B.Vidyanath@icar.gov.in 

15. Mr. S. A. Hussain Assistant Shaik.Hussain@icar.gov.in 

16. Ms. Bharath Raju UDC Bharath.Raju@icar.gov.in 

17. Mr. K. Mallikarjunudu UDC K.Mallikarjunudu@icar.gov.in 

18. Ms. Vanita UDC Vanita.B@icar.gov.in 

19. Ms. S. Rekha Rani LDC Rekha.Rani1@icar.gov.in 

20. Mr. K. Jashwanth LDC Jashwanth.Kota@icar.gov.in 

21. Mr. Ashfaq Ali Steno Gr. III Ashfaq.Ali@icar.gov.in 

22. Mr. Navneet Kumar Steno Gr. III Navneet.Kumar1@icar.gov.in 

Administrative Staff 
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S.No. Name  

 
Designation Email ID 

1. Mr. M. N. Arun Asst. Chief Technical Officer 
 

Arun.MN@icar.gov.in 

2. Mr.C.Sadanandam Asst. Chief Technical Officer 
 

Sadanandam.C@icar.gov.in 

3. Mr. P. M. Chirutkar Asst. Chief Technical Officer 

Officer (Field Farm) 
PM.Chirutkar@icar.gov.in 

4. Mr. S. Amudhan Asst. Chief Technical Officer 
 

S.Amudhan@icar.gov.in 

5. Mr. U. Chaitanya Senior Technical Officer U.Chaitanya@icar.gov.in 

6. Mr. U. Pullaiah Senior Technical Officer 
 

U.Pullaiah@icar.gov.in 

7. Mr. M. VijayaKumar Senior Technical Officer 

 

MVijay.Kumar@icar.gov.in 

8. Mr. M. Ezra Senior Technical Officer 
 

M.Ezra@icar.gov.in 

9. Mr. E. Nagarjuna Technical Officer  E.Nagarjuna@icar.gov.in 

10. Mr. Mohd. Tahseen Technical Officer  Mohd.Tahseen@icar.gov.in 

11. Mr. K. Ramulu Technical Officer  K.Ramulu@icar.gov.in 

12. Mr. Sadath Ali Technical Officer  SadathAli.M@icar.gov.in 

13. Mr. Shravan Kumar 

Kumar 
Technical Officer Kova.Kumar@icar.gov.in 

14. Mr. Y. Roseswara Rao Technical Officer YR.Rao@icar.gov.in 

15. Mr. K. Janardhan Technical Officer  K.Janardhan@icar.gov.in 

16. Mr. K. Narasimha Senior Technical Assistant 

 
K.Narsimha1@icar.gov.in 

17. Mr. A. Venkataiah Senior Technical Assistant 

 
A.Venkataiah@icar.gov.in 

18. Mr. Ch. Muralidhar Reddy Senior Technical Assistant 
 

Chilkuri.Reddy@icar.gov.in 

19. Mr. P. Chandrakanth Senior Technical Assistant 
 

Chandrakanth.P@icar.gov.in 

20. Mr. K. H. Devadas Senior Technical Assistant K.Devadas@icar.gov.in 

21. Mr. T. Venkaiah Senior Technical Assistant 
 

T.Venkaiah@icar.gov.in 

22. Mr. Koteswara Rao Potla Senior Technical Assistant 
 

 Koteswra.Rao@icar.gov.in 

23. Mr. T. Narendra Pershad Technical Assistant T.Pershad@icar.gov.in 

24. Mr. A. Ramesh Senior Technician  A.Ramesh@icar.gov.in 

25. Mr. V. Srinivas Technician  V.Srinivas@icar.gov.in 

26. Mr. S. Vijay Kumar Technician   

27. Mr. M. Chandra Kumar Technician  Chandrakanth.P@icar.gov.in 

28. Mr. R. Sathamaiah Technician  

29. Mr. S. Yadaiah Technician  

 

Technical Staff 

mailto:MN@icar.gov.in
mailto:C@icar.gov.in
mailto:Chirutkar@icar.gov.in
mailto:Amudhan@icar.gov.in
mailto:Chaitanya@icar.gov.in
mailto:Pullaiah@icar.gov.in
mailto:Kumar@icar.gov.in
mailto:Ezra@icar.gov.in
mailto:Nagarjuna@icar.gov.in
mailto:Tahseen@icar.gov.in
mailto:Ramulu@icar.gov.in
mailto:M@icar.gov.in
mailto:Kumar@icar.gov.in
mailto:Rao@icar.gov.in
mailto:Janardhan@icar.gov.in
mailto:Narsimha1@icar.gov.in
mailto:Venkataiah@icar.gov.in
mailto:Reddy@icar.gov.in
mailto:P@icar.gov.in
mailto:Devadas@icar.gov.in
mailto:Venkaiah@icar.gov.in
mailto:Rao@icar.gov.in
mailto:Pershad@icar.gov.in
mailto:Ramesh@icar.gov.in
mailto:Srinivas@icar.gov.in
mailto:P@icar.gov.in


 

 

S.No. Name  
 

Designation Email ID 

1. Mr. V. Golu Skilled Supporting Staff 
 

 

2. Mr. Chander Skilled Supporting Staff 

 

 

3. Mr. Ahmed ullah Khan Skilled Supporting Staff 

 

 

4. Mr. B. Susheela Skilled Supporting Staff 

 

 

5. Mr. M. Anthamma Skilled Supporting Staff 

 

 

6. Ms. T. Ashirwadam Skilled Supporting Staff 

 

 

 

Skilled Support Staff 


